AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

PD2000204-01 SWING UNIT
PF1000679-01 WINCH SYSTEM
PG2000295-00 BOOM UNIT
PH1000550-00 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000511-00 BUCKET SYSTEM
PJ5000003-00 BOOSTER UNIT
PK2001230-01 FRAME UNIT
PO1000171-00 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000118-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001139-01 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001439-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100055+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 (***********) FRAME 1 228521
(wwwwmmwnnr) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228522 228535
(wrewmwwnsr) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228536 228597
(wrwwxsssinn) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228598
2 (xexwwseier) | PIPING,BUCKET 1 228535
(wwwwwwwnn) | PIPING ASSY,BUCKET 1 228536 228597
(wessswwxxx) | PIPING ASSY,BUCKET 1 228598
3 (we) | ELEC.ASSY (BUCKET) 1 228521
(wwemwmwnnry | ELEC.ASSY,BUCKET 1 228522
4 (***********) OPE-ASSY 1
11| | 42267241000 | BUCKET 1
12 (i) | BUCKET (INNER CASE) 1
13 (FrrrriraR) COVER (BUCKET,FRP,WHITE) 1
14 (***********) COVER,BOOM (TOP/FRP,WHITE) 1
15| | 42267244000 | COVER (CLOTH,WHITE) 1
16 (wwwmmmmnnr) | ACCESSORIES (BUCKET INNER MAT) | 1

000005



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Se

2
4
8
9
21

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

BOX,TOOL (LEFT/F:2-DECKER,R:1-DECKER)
MOUNT (RIGHT/F:RACK,R:NONE)

BOX,TOOL (RIGHT/F:RACK,R:1-DECKER)

BOX,TOOL (BOOM,LEFT SIDE)

BOX,TOOL (MOUNT/BOOM UPPER,SIDE)

EARTHING DEVICE (8X10M,TOP CLIP)

EARTH ASSY (5X10M.CLIP ON THE END,PORTABLE)
EARTHING DEVICE (8X20M,TOP CLIP)

EARTHING DEVICE

L QI L U QI G N G N N

228851

000010



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PB1100295-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PB1320319-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL

100

S R

12 1.2

13

14




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PB1320627-01 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL

9
_ _ l_ _
— 1= _1©CO

w] _—T11 4
S 47 49 50 48 51
176 177 172 51
17;t::£§;:>\ O
- ii:j: ] p' — - L]
10 11— E§EE;;;}fé,{ﬁ£;-
’ 85 /174 NN \\\\
T1OR720R73 173 181 46 45 94 24 125
10
_ L _

205 , 206

197

195

e

196 197 203

L




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PB1400433-03 PIPING,UPPER

SO




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42882263000 | SUPPORT 1 228563
42882263001 | SUPPORT 1 228564
2 36102590000 | TANK,OIL 1
3 31660360300 | BAND 2
4 90171112025 | BOLT 6 M12X25
5 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12
7 90301021001 | WASHER 2
8 90201201000 | NUT 4 M10
9 42882260600 | SUPPORT 1
10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 17 8
11 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 8
12 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
13 36672810001 | FILTER,OIL 1
14 91001204500 | O-RING 1 1A G45
15 42881460100 | FITTING,FLANGE 1 228298
42881460101 | FITTING,FLANGE 1 228299
16 90101208016 | BOLT 11 M8X16 228298
90101208016 | BOLT 7 M8X16 228299
17 36673320000 | FILTER,OIL 1 229168
36673730000 | FILTER ASSY 1 229169
18 42882260501 | SUPPORT 1
19 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
20 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
21 90101210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
22 37000913040 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G1-G3/4
23 37000600520 | CLAMP 1 R=22
24 37000587180 | PLATE 1 228607
25 37000542310 | PLATE 1
26 37000587190 | PLATE N T=3.0
27 37000587200 | PLATE N T=1.0
28 90101208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
29 80302090281 | FITTING 1 KCO22-060N
30 91002802400 | O-RING 1 1B P24
31 80320010170 | FITTING 1 KUD22-040N
32 80303130281 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO22-060E
33 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 22X2.5T
34 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 22X2.5T
35 31660360400 | CUSHION 2
36 82410124004 | INSULATOR 2
37 42882260701 | SUPPORT 1
38 90101206012 | BOLT 4 M6X12
39 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
40 34471141300 | CUSHION 2
41 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
42 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20 228299
43 82401800080 | PLUG (FOR MS8) 2 228419
51 42882260800 | PLATE 1 228608
61 42882264100 | JOINT 1
62 42643051000 | SWITCH ASSY (THERMO) 1
63 80400160131 | JOINT 2
64 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
65 80316070080 | PLUG 1 PF1/2
66 80302090281 | FITTING 1 KCO22-060N
67 91002802400 | O-RING 2 1B P24
71 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29

000026




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PB5190059-03 BOOM ASSY

31.46



PB5370029-00 BUCKET FRAME ASSY

AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

I
34,35
3@
40

O\

&

DN

| Q| !
|
sl
/%(.—h./
23,24
3 {
=
|
«ﬁa
20
21



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

PC1011454-00 OUTRIGGER (FRONT,LEFT/INNER CASE)

100
1




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

PC1050221-00 CYLINDER,EXTENSION (FRONT)

100

\
A\
L I 1 —
11
\\ - g
NAA AN A
4 5 6 8 9 13 10
SR W VN1 17 L
WL o
\
\‘\\'\ |4 | B}

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.30 (KEY NO.2,3,8:9,10,13,14)




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

PC1200578-05 PIPING,OUTRIGGER




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42614463102 | CASE,INNER 1
2 42613351200 | CASE,INNER (JACK) 1
4 36035100000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1
5 42502970200 | FLOAT ASSY 1
6 37000171720 | PIN 1
7 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 2 S25
8 37000169010 | PIN 1 30
9 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
10 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1
1 90171108055 | BOLT 4 M8X55
12 37000138750 | PIN 1 18
13 80136332036 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X36
14 80400160127 | JOINT 1
15 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
16 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 1
17 42612851010 | COVER 1
18 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
19 37000112320 | PIN 1
20 80601110120 | RING,RITAINING 2 S$12
21 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
22 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 8 T=3.0
23 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
24 37000600700 | CLAMP 1 12X3
25 82467300106 | PLUG 4
41 36042810000 | CYLINDER,EXTENSION (FRONT) 1
42 80400160127 | JOINT 2
43 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11
44 37002485300 | HOSE 1 L=1805
45 42612853350 | HARNESS 1 228539
42614053350 | HARNESS 1 228540
46 91810130240 | FASTENER 13
63 42612851420 | TRUNNION 1
100 42614463004 | CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,RIGHT) 1

000052




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Sel

1

42972380000

CLAMP HEAD ASSY (YONDENKO/SAFETY HOSE)

000057



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42512164200 | COVER 1
2 42512164300 | COVER 1
3 42272361301 | COVER 1
4 90101206016 | BOLT 8 M6X16
5 80172803008 | SCREW,MACHINE 16 M3X8
6 90201500300 | NUT 16 M3
7 90302510301 | WASHER,SPRING (SUS 3) | 16
8 82466100702 | CATCH 4
9 80172804012 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M4X12
10 90201500400 | NUT 12 M4
11 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 12 4
12 82464110305 | HINGE 2
13 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 8 6
14 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 6
15 42512164400 | COVER 1
16 90101208016 | BOLT 4 M8X16
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
18 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
45 82400000309 | GROMMET 1 L=1000 229215
100 42512164100 | COVER ASSY 1

000062



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
2 90302042401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 24
90302042401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 24
3 90209402400 | NUT 1 M24
90209402400 | NUT 1 M24
4 36024260020 | PISTON 1 228697
36024260020 | PISTON 1 228697
36028370010 | PISTON 1 228698
5 91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
6 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
7 36025139530 | ROD ASSY 1 228474
36025139550 | ROD ASSY 1 228475
36025139550 | ROD ASSY 1 228475
8 36026159530 | COVER,ROD 1
36026159530 | COVER,ROD 1
9 80612110400 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR40
80612110400 | RING,RITAINING 1 AR40
10 91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70
91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70
11 80801003525 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
80801003525 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
12 91694003500 | PACKING 1
91694003500 | PACKING 1
13 91410203501 | RING,BACKUP 1
91410203501 | RING,BACKUP 1
14 91660003501 | SEAL,DUST 1
91660003501 | SEAL,DUST 1
15 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
16 80541700030 | BEARING,SPHERICAL (NTN) 1 SA4-30B
80541700030 | BEARING,SPHERICAL (NTN) 1 SA4-30B
17 80820003030 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
80820003030 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
18 91002907500 | O-RING 1 1B G75
91002907500 | O-RING 1 1B G75
19 90303072401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 24 228698
30 36028239510 | CYLINDER ASSY 1 228446
36028239511 | CYLINDER ASSY 1 228447
36028239511 | CYLINDER ASSY 1 228447
50 36026489900 | PACKING SET 1 35X75
36026489900 | PACKING SET 1 35X75
101 36028230000 | CYLINDER ASSY,LEVELING (UPPER) 1
36028230000 | CYLINDER ASSY,LEVELING (UPPER) 1

000067



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc
2 36081560000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1
3 90171118070 | BOLT (DACRO) 3 M18X70
4 90303501805 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 18
5 90201781800 | NUT (DACRO) 3 M18
6 90171212035 | BOLT (DACRO) 2 M12X35 228593
90174112035 | BOLT 2 M12X35 228594
7 90710012400 | SCREW,SET 2 M12X40
8 90203201200 | NUT 4 M12
9 90172112035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X35
10 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
11 36662590000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING) 1 228451
36664070000  MOTOR,OIL 1 228452
12 91002908500 | O-RING 1 1B G85
31 37002302450 | BEARING,SWING (NSK) 1
32 37002304750 | BEARING,SWING (KOYO) 1
37002303560 | BEARING,SWING (NIHON MONORACE) 1
41 37002399010 | SEAL (UP,DOWN-SIDE SET) 1
42 82456201000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 6 A-TYPE PT1/8

000072



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 42972700100 | SUPPORT 1
3 42972700200 | SUPPORT 1 228632
4 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 8
5 42739710200 | EARTH 1
6 42970690400 | SUPPORT 1
7 90101210020 | BOLT 8 M10X20
8 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
9 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20 228995
90101208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20 228996
10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
11 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 10
12 42972700300 | PIN ASSY 1
13 42972700400 | PIN 1
14 90258300800 | NUT,WING 1 M8
23 42972700201 | SUPPORT 1 228633
31 36160650000 | REEL,CORD 1
32 37002702730 | CABLE ASSY 1 8X10000
33 82198103050 | CLIP (WITH CAP/BLACK) 1
34 90201200500 | NUT 1 M5 228890
90201200500 | NUT 2 M5 228891
35 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 1 5 228890
90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5 228891
36 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 5 228890
90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 5 228891
37 42972701100 | SUPPORT 1
38 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
39 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
40 42972701500 | CABLE 1 L=1000
41 42698150300 | INSULATOR 4
42 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10 228890
80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 5 M4X10 228891
43 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4 228890
90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 5 4 228891
44 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 4 228890
90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 4 228891
45 90201200400 | NUT 1 M4 228891
46 80173305010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 228891

000077




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42936321000 | SWITCH ASSY 1
2 42936320100 | HARNESS 1
3 31341290200 | GROMMET 1
4 82100002008 | CLAMP 5 WR12
5 82114102010 | CONNECTOR (1P FEMALE,HOUSING) 3
7 90201200600 | NUT 8 M6
8 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 8 6
9 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 6
10 82401601002 | CLAMP 5 228463
1 91810130240 | FASTENER 30
12 82161202010 | RELAY 1
13 82100002035 | CLAMP 3 WES8
14 42936320200 | HARNESS 1

000080



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 91810132530 | FASTENER 30
2 42356370021 | HARNESS 1
3 42433890010 | PLUG (16 POLES,MALE) 1
4 42350980010 | PLUG (6POLES,FEMALE) 1
5 42350250150 | PLUG (6 POLES,MALE) 1
6 42503390200 | LAMP ASSY (DC12V RED) 3
7 42356370013 | HARNESS 1 228576
42356370014 | HARNESS 1 228577
8 42357161000 | TRANSMITTER,SIGNAL 1
9 80181306010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
10 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
1 42357160400 | BUZZER ASSY 1
12 80171304014 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X14
13 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 4
15 42736991030 | DIODE (WITH CONNECTOR) 1
16 42356370600 | SUPPORT 1
17 90813108012 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X12 A
18 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
19 42356240500 | COVER 1
20 90201200400 | NUT 2 M4
21 42356370200 | SUPPORT 1
22 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
23 82104501250 | SWITCH,LIMIT (2 PCS/SET,WITH HARNESS) 2
24 42356370500 | SUPPORT 1
25 (FrHFasrsry ) SWITCH ASSY 1
26 42356800100 | HARNESS 1
27 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 4
51 82151401224 | BATTERY (FURUKAWA/12M24B) 1
82100001973 | BATTERY (HITACHI) 1 228686
52 42350200310 | HARNESS 1
53 82100001261 | CAP 1

000083



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42356380102 | HARNESS 1 228763
2 42354740200 | SWITCH ASSY 1
3 82100002597 | RELAY 1 229233

34354781730 | RELAY 1 229234
4 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 7 M6X10 229233
80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10 229234
5 80192484016 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X16
6 91850400601 | CLAMP 5
7 91810132530 | FASTENER 20
8 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
10 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
11 82127020180 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M
12 82100002017 | CLAMP 1 WR30
13 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
14 82100001801 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2 M 7
16 82100002014 | CLAMP 1 WR20
17 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1M 28
18 42350250070 | PLUG (2 POLES,MALE) 1
19 82161201010 | RELAY 2 229233
34354781740 | RELAY 2 229234
20 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-18BK
21 42352190100 | RESISTANCE 1
22 80172303012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X12
23 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 2 3
24 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 3
25 42470201060 | PLATE 1
26 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
27 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6 229031
90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6 229032
28 82100002005 | CLAMP 1 WRC8
29 82100002010 | CLAMP 1 WR15
30 42356380200 | HARNESS 1 228764 229288
31 90101206010 | BOLT 1 M6X1.0 229032
32 82100002004 | CLAMP 1 WRS 229032
33 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X12 229234
41 42357100101 | HARNESS 1 228764 228989
42357100102 | HARNESS 1 228990 229288
42 42356380300 | HARNESS 1 229289
45 82100002308 | COVER 1
51 42356091000 | CONVERTER (ASSY ONLY) 1 228763
42356381000 | CONVERTER 1 228764 229507
52 42353383100 | COVER 1
53 80172305012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12
54 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5
55 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5
56 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 5
81 42352457510 | KEY 1

000087



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

143

300

310

320

330

400

410

420

490

36072495350
36072495350
36072495350
36661055400
36661055400
36661055400
36661055410
36661055410
36661055410
36661055420
36661055420
36661055420
36661055440
36661055440
36661055440
36663495450
36663495450
36663495450
36072495390
36072495390
36072495390
36072495400
36072495400
36072495400
80730080020
80730080020
80730080020
36073825120
36073825120
36073825120
36072495370
36072495370
36072495370
90131908025
90131908025
90131908025
36661055450
36661055450
36661055450
36073825010
36073825010
36073825010
36073825020
36073825020
36073825020
36072495030
36072495030
36072495030
36072495070
36072495070
36072495070
36073825070
36073825070
36073825070
36073825080
36073825080
36073825080
36072495250
36072495250
36072495250
36073825130
36073825130
36073825130

THROTTLE
THROTTLE
THROTTLE

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

VALVE

VALVE

VALVE

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING

SEAL,OIL

SEAL,OIL

SEAL,OIL
BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL
BEARING,BALL

PIN (STRAIGHT)

PIN (STRAIGHT)

PIN (STRAIGHT)

PIN (STRAIGHT)

PIN (STRAIGHT)

PIN (STRAIGHT)
ROLLER,NEEDLE
ROLLER,NEEDLE
ROLLER,NEEDLE
RING,RETAINING
RING,RETAINING
RING,RETAINING
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
RING,RETAINING
RING,RETAINING
RING,RETAINING
REDUCER ASSY
REDUCER ASSY
REDUCER ASSY
SPINDLE KIT
SPINDLE KIT
SPINDLE KIT

GEAR ASSY (RV)
GEAR ASSY (RV)
GEAR ASSY (RV)
GEAR,SPUR (2PIECES)
GEAR,SPUR (2PIECES)
GEAR,SPUR (2PIECES)
MOTOR ASSY
MOTOR ASSY
MOTOR ASSY
FLANGE SET(REAR)
FLANGE SET(REAR)
FLANGE SET(REAR)
PISTON KIT

PISTON KIT

PISTON KIT

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

e e N T e N e I I I s G G R R FCRE U R RN R U Y Qi Qi Qi Qi Qi Qi Qi Qi Wil Qi il Qi Qi G i G G Oy Ul S )

15Z-17X35X8
15Z-17X35X8
15Z-17X35X8

5X12
5X12
5X12
8X20
8X20
8X20

M8X25
M8X25
M8X25

000090



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PF1080210-01 SUPPORT

o T e i——————
M
A B D | E A—f———
— = . e = L= —
e |
u H | 1
I - -- g — s
- —— ‘.""‘h..‘_“‘\ _Tll—--:'!“- - - - H“‘-.._‘ i
oy
1
? N/A J[
2 n 1'% 2 1]
%a . S
T oo Tt o= . N
_A B _E
6.7 9
5 8

R |
AW
iy |




PF1350141-02 WINCH,JIB (JUK:COVER,FRP,WHITE)

AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

o7

6
\
2
I
I
o
6.7
Ei
617
2{}7

s

8 - 22

}
ny
=3
611\;

;

-

i

ﬂ
Ui
=l

! =\

|[ _L

=

: Ll -=
L _/L"




//||| § \u u\.. | ,\uV\\A <
// /.. |/:..;A —— ﬂr..,/\ 7’ i

VT AA

kS

5

— 7\ \

PF1350169-00 WINCH,JIB (WITH SWIVEL FUNCTION)

AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36072490000 | WINCH 1 228327 000089
36073820000 | WINCH 1 228328 000090
2 42311623100 | SUPPORT 1
3 42311623200 | SUPPORT 1
4 42310951010 | JOINT 1 S,R1/8-10 228354
42310951020 | JOINT 1 228355
5 80320030050 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLE10-020N
6 42310951300 | PIN 1
7 37002600400 | WEDGE 1
8 90101212018 | BOLT 6 M12X18
9 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12
10 90101210016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
11 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
12 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
13 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
14 80400160128 | JOINT 2 S,G3/8-G1/4
15 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
16 42311623300 | SUPPORT 1
17 90171108020 | BOLT 4 M8X20

000107



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PG1011043-02 BOOM

2 :BOOM. TOP (FRP)

TOP BOOM
RETRACTION

110 O/ 27428




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PG1090002-00 GUIDE (BOOM SIDE HOOK GUIDE RAIL/D17.3XT2.3)




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 42443241000 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
3 90101210022 | BOLT 4 M10X22
4 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
5 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
6 42443243002 | SUPPORT ASSY 1 00029¢
7 37000562510 | PLATE 2 T=0.5

31 42443241100 | SUPPORT 1

32 82400000393 | INSULATOR 1

33 80172804014 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X14

34 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 4

35 90303520401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4

000117



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42512161010 | SUPPORT 3
2 42512161100 | SUPPORT 1
3 90171108020 | BOLT 15 M8X20
4 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING | 55 8
5 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 55 8
6 42512161200 | SUPPORT 1
7 42512161300 | SUPPORT 1
8 42512161030 | PLATE 20
9 42512161040 | PLATE 40
10 42512161050 | PLATE 60
11 90171108030 | BOLT 40 M8X30
12 90201780800 | NUT 32 M8
13 42512161400 | SUPPORT 2
14 42512161020 | PLATE 4
15 80720105012 | PIN,SPRING 4 5X12
16 42512161500 | SUPPORT 2
17 42512161600 | SUPPORT 1
18 42512161700 | SUPPORT 1
19 42512161800 | SUPPORT 1
20 42512161900 | SUPPORT 1
21 42512162100 | SUPPORT 4
22 42512371100 | SUPPORT 1
23 42512371010 | SUPPORT 1
24 42512371200 | SUPPORT 1
25 42512371300 | SUPPORT 1
26 42512162200 | COVER 1

000121



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42739941100 | VIEW SYSTEM 1 000127
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

000126




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 (FrH*rrrrkik) | VIEW SYSTEM (MONITOR) 1
2 (***********) VIEW SYSTEM (CAMERA) 1

000131




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 42739697510 | CABLE ASSY 1
3 42739697540 | CABLE ASSY 1
4 42739697520 | CLIP 1
5 42739697530 | REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
100 42739693110 | DISPLAY 1

000136



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

10

42900000101

HARNESS

1

000141



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42357100101

HARNESS

1

000146



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42653720201

HARNESS

1

000151



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42614053350

HARNESS

1

000156



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42504471100

HARNESS

1

000161



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42612853350

HARNESS

1

000166



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42504641200

HARNESS

1

000171



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PH5033350-00 HARNESS (MAIN)

100
CN 155
CN150 :fifgﬁ CN1S1
! T . ; ,\I"I‘I]‘
S Lot L E1
CN141
am
! Yoe CN140 CN142
‘ﬁ] il]l
[
1
JIN

y CNI (8] )
e T n

T El 32
CN223 CN225
1 o .un
CN130 H CN125 ‘| cN121
g —=={ = o — =y
! CN134 CN126 cN122
sl —==—d » =0 =i
CN137 CN127 CN123
! =l = R )
. - n- - 7
52
c:s:s cm 208
[ =——4———] -
\ A ] L1
33
CN135
S ,
| CN119 =
D
CN120 : 68 il . o D e £, 1 h_ -
S Bt cnoeo [F3— : o R Gl T
AL - E— - 68 ® CN148 CNI75 CNI7&6CN118 CN131 CN132
, ]~ cuDﬁ4E§E§F"68

[+ T cnos3 [ @3
Bl cno44E§E§~“68




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42475401400

HARNESS

1

000180



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

4

-
= 0O~NOOW;

100

36606675010
36606675012
91002902500
36606675020
36606405070
80316090020
36606669010
36606670000

PLUG

PLUG

O-RING
SPRING
SPACER

PLUG

POPPET ASSY
VALVE,RELIEF

= NNMNNMNMNADNDN

1B G25

KKT PT1/8

228586

228585

000185




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 36640355010 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
36640355010 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
5 59251502170 | O-RING 1
59251502170 | O-RING 1
9 59251502190 | O-RING 4
59251502190 | O-RING 4

17 91001300700 | O-RING 1 WP7

91001300700 | O-RING 1 WP7
100 36640360000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
36640360000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000190



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
12 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
100 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000194




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

42260171500

CASE,INNER

1

000199




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PJ3200095-03 PIPING,BUCKET

105




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 90209201200 | NUT 2 M12 228446
2 42220105030 | PACKING 4
3 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
4 36052030100 | PISTON 2 228446
5 36053781000 | CYLINDER 1
6 36053782000 | ROD 1 228446
7 91002803500 | O-RING 2 1B P35
8 91694002000 | PACKING 2 228446
9 91660002001 | SEAL,DUST 2 228446

10 36051140100 | COVER,ROD 2 228446
11 36053783000 | ROD 1 228446
12 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
41 36053669900 | PACKING SET 1 20X35 228446
51 90211201200 | NUT 2 M12 228447
54 36054010100 | PISTON 2 228447
56 36054011000 | ROD 1 228447
58 91694002500 | PACKING 2 228447
59 91660002501 | SEAL,DUST 2 228447
60 36054010200 | COVER,ROD 2 228447
61 36054012000 | ROD 1 228447
63 91410202501 | RING,BACKUP 2 228447
64 91332402500 | BEARING,PLAIN 2 228447
65 91431303501 | RING,BACKUP 4 228447
66 91301403500 | BEARING,PLAIN 2 228447
71 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
72 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
73 36053780000 | CYLINDER,LIFT 1 228446
74 80481102020 | JOINT 1
75 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
76 80430620400 | JOINT 1
77 90180210035 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M10X35
81 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
91 36054019900 | PACKING SET 2 25X35 228447
100 42267123001 | CYLINDER,LIFT (BUCKET) 1
103 36054010000 | CYLINDER ASSY 1 228447

000206



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42232191000 | TABLE,SLEWING 1
2 31630482500 | CAP 1
3 37001500250 | BOLT 15 M16X70
4 90303501601 | WASHER,PLAIN 15 16
5 37000507560 | PLATE 1
6 90171110022 | BOLT 3 M10X22
7 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
8 37000112690 | PIN 1
9 37000509190 | PLATE 1
10 90171112030 | BOLT 2 M12X30
11 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
12 37000175720 | PIN 1
13 42230210010 | PIN 1
14 37000505950 | PLATE 1 T=3.2
15 37000507730 | PLATE 1
16 90171320045 | BOLT 1 M20X45
17 90302042001 | WASHER,SPRING 1 20
19 82420404813 | TRIM 3| M
21 82459103000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 C-PT1/8
22 82400000459 | CAP 1

000211



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100055+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PK1330431-00 COVER (RACK,B)



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PL5180004-00 LEVELING ASSY,UPPER




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PM5210008-00 MOTOR ASSY,OIL

100




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 37000714010 | CLAMP ASSY 6 12X1
2 37000300710 | SLEEVE 3 12-8
3 90101208016 | BOLT 4 M8X16
4 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 8
5 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
6 90201200800 | NUT 3 M8
7 82100001835 | TUBE 1M
8 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
11 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
12 82114101020 | CONNECTOR (2P,MALE) 1
13 82121102020 | HOLDER 1
14 82111101018 | TERMINAL 2
15 82121101030 | PLUG 2
16 42421654510 | PLATE 1
17 80172803006 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M3X6
18 90302510301 | WASHER,SPRING (SUS 3) 1

000229



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42356380101 | HARNESS 1
2 42354740200 | SWITCH ASSY 1
3 82100002597 | RELAY 1
4 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 7 M6X10
5 80192484016 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X16
6 91850400601 | CLAMP 5
7 91810132530 | FASTENER N
8 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
10 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
11 82127020180 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M
12 82100002017 | CLAMP 1 WR30
13 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
14 82100001801 | TUBE,CORRUGATE N 7
16 82100002014 | CLAMP 1 WR20
17 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1M 28
18 42350250070 | PLUG (2 POLES,MALE) 1
19 82161201010 | RELAY 2
20 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-18BK
21 42352190100 | RESISTANCE 1
22 80172303012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X12
23 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 2 3
24 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 3
25 42470201060 | PLATE 1
26 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
27 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
28 82100002005 | CLAMP 1 WRC8
29 82100002010 | CLAMP 1 WR15
55 82100002308 | COVER 1
61 42356091000 | CONVERTER (ASSY ONLY) 1
62 42353383100 | COVER 1
63 80172305012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12
64 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5
65 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5
66 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 5
81 42352457510 | KEY 1

000233



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PN1014727-01 ELEC.ASSY (BOOSTER)

3 4 7-23
12
5 3
R ——— A— BLBN
-- "1
i S R %
I — 7 \~. Vi

i ABE/ T-258F
\\ oEBER LU » ¥ OB TR EARELT L PR,
o EREDF A 2K Sy 2OIRE, ETTSp¥i}

A LS W Lit= (71 2% RATERELTO TSN




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re!
1 42502782010 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 42736070100 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
3 42473830020 | SWITCH 1
4 42502782100 | HARNESS 1
5 91810130230 | FASTENER 4
6 42475511100 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 2
7 82100000665 | CAP (BLACK) 1
8 91810132530 | FASTENER 30
9 42474421100 | SWITCH 1
10 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6
11 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
12 42503151100 | HARNESS 1
13 89671101500 | TUBE 2 L=1500
14 42392583090 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
16 90183106020 | BOLT 2 M6X20
17 42478501010 | PLATE,NAME (A) 1
18 42478501020 | PLATE,NAME (B) 1
19 82400000422 | FASTENER 1
20 42503151010 | PLATE,NAME 2 228722
21 82100001801 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1M 7 229425
31 42503151200 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1 228174
42 80172303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M3X8
43 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 8 3
44 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 3
45 82122710200 | CAP 2
46 42475401400 | HARNESS 2
61 42503151300 | PLATE 1 228174

000241



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PN1080394-03 LAMP (O/R CONTROL PANEL)

P i R

AY

12 11 1
v S \ v _ | \
13 Y == ———— \ i — = 3
1 -————— - 719 | ’fﬁ‘\‘ 79— 1 “"\
~ ! ,;' ] 3,4 => / ‘,' 3.4
5 / 1 s—1°/ / 10
] J !
6 {J o I \1 6/({ . ‘f" \1

FTASW S _ 3
22 - 44



P !
- s
\r-_ E—
s S
e N antY
Loan
s A
- oI T
—
ANV I e
v S e
-
i [
e 9
e
] (> ]
1
—~ 9
—— 1 00
| @ !
H

PN1140156-01 SWITCH ASSY (AUTOMATIC STOWING)

AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

/6

w @
- S _m
£ R .
0| =
#| MY mu
RINE _m
® E& Mn
R Zd #78E
=™ P
w| % i
ul -
muhmu

u

P31t
./

‘/21

FIASW

1= 21

,.
s 1
_O. g
- o \\l_—
"
l__&
<
H
| A"II
e \,
— ==
[
v
i . ?\.
|l- |\J
s i
- [
I T
i
4




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

PN1240004-00 INVERTER




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PN1450022-00 HARNESS




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PN5010115-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (WINCH,JUK,WITHOUT FREELOCK)

I__ \\

\:\L:\ }— \ 3 4 ¢A11

2l A
E- :‘_’{_C__ | - 2 ,/ ¥ 1_ 1 -:%‘.
oo ' S X . \.
B e e
o (R e ain
=2 L S Y. 1 WO |
= L

(04 »FRARE)



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PO1014990-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (MOTOR UNIT)

Gad] 80000

R FU—DERSE o IEMMMI A4 vF# [A) CLTCERL, oNMEZANE 1 B, #451ANE] DeBRASXL
F4BVREE) - TR2AVARS) WATIATLET.  ELTIEE, o T UMBRELNOLAAD, KRR,
QE-F-2=y bA{ VAL S FR M) ELTNEYD, CORERMERNTSEARBERNIRTL, TAPOEZRL BN RS SHERRLT (XL,
R- FEREORNCINL T (REO, FANNT) RRTSANLET, IR A1 358 TA) ELEDS, (AR
AR RROONATLEY, CORKRRF6E  ARNPTHLT SRR, 87 TAAMM] 2/ »F€ A4 2F€ A ELTCERL,
21RO 124 VRN RRTINTLES, M) ELTOBREERST (RBL, FABVIME) - TGN SRRTHRTL RS,

5 6 8 9
* LN > AEL H1GH
Lt
EF RN E S TR TWAN
£ty 3 U —EMUAZELT
7 (REN, .
LOW

11 12
/ /
(EnER [z~ [FHEI) EHR U TOEAFZE

A A _ AREARRESALINE L, ADERET
L EANM L BELLLOKIER ST &L,
- |




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PO1015020-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (WINCH,W/FREE LOCK)

STEREK

5

[

ARE

o4 »FO—TFFENE
BUERTNT(RED,
o, REDVLEITOEE
BESREDERNCENT
be. o-FHRARLTEX
Bkosthith VY.

2 3 4
é JTERAR ARE
aAK Lo BNERD 4 T REN
o 0" ~30°| 2850 RRERLTREL,
o 30" ~45'| 300
— 45" ~90*| 490
EENRET ST HEL,

ARy B

’ cATNCHE. YTHE
-z w OxZ7&WREN>T
2y ‘)m@’nm E<uiad

7
| rAEDR T T IS 10 |
100w
17 17 L o 17
| | L ] | 20 —t—t H 18
-- ey 1.1 - ] 31 18
14 = k14 14
L3 J t 1] s ! L] [1a
iz [ \ | e [ 12
k11 I L)1 — =z
10 mielE ] — 1o
) o =10 — =1L
s O It O 1 (3 &
7 8% I 7 B 7R
s n i
s TS & [T] & w
s 7 " I L
s { ™ { H =
2 et L2 = |2
° ' H i fo
® I 111 [° | rries
1013340678 FI100] 0123 4BETBT
[LE N 3] TRES(W
» O " » Q " n O [
- . »




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PO1015679-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (ON WHOLE VEHICLE)

BLUE  BLACK

¢ proano

32
|

WHITE WHITE

| TADAN@
WHITE




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
20 42332677560 | SPRING 1
25 42332677520 | PLUG 1
26 42332677530 | BOOT 1
36 42332677590 | STOPPER 1
41 42332677600 | SPRING 2
45 42332677610 | COVER 1
46 42332677620 | CAP 1
53 42332677630 | BEARING 2
54 42332677540 | SPRING 1
55 42332677650 | SPRING 2
61 42332677660 | WASHER 1

100 42332672003 | OPE.ASSY (LEVER,CONTROL) 1

000280



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PP6060002-02 PIPING ASSY,BOOM

33

113
3.1
32 95
94 ,
95
! 8 93
Z G é 95
43 E
- \ !
B0 ﬁ 95
=90, 94
=g i 95 31
- .
7, g & | 32

K

43




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
97 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 3 L,G3/8-G3/8
98 80303130161 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLO12-030E
99 80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-020E
80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-020E 229278
100 42346832100 | JOINT 1 228338 229278
101 37000926900 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G3/8-G1/4 228686 228759 Se
37000926900 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 3 L,G3/8-G1/4 228760
102 42340180060 | ORIFICE 1 1.0 228686
103 42340240230 | ORIFICE 2 228760
104 37000921890 | JOINT 1
37000921890 | JOINT 1 228760
105 91002801400 | O-RING 3 1B P14 229278
91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14 228685
91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14 228759
91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14 228686 228759
91002801400 | O-RING 9 1B P14 228760 229278
91002801400 | O-RING 12 1B P14 229279
111 91071011500 | O-RING 1 Y22550-115-A
112 91470000600 | RING,BACKUP 1 Y22021-06
122 80400160127 | JOINT 2
123 80471020502 | JOINT 1
124 80430620400 | JOINT 1
128 91002801100 | O-RING 9 1B P11
131 80303130181 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO15-030E
133 42346831102 | JOINT 1
134 80400160225 | JOINT 1
160 42346832200 | JOINT 1 229279
166 80302090141 | FITTING 1 KCO12-020N 229279

000287



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
5 82182819823 | DIODE 1 1.5A
82182819823 | DIODE 1 1.5A
9 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 1
34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 1
100 34354781740 | RELAY 1
34354781740 | RELAY 1

000292




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
65 42311891901 | GEAR ASSY 1 229425
66 36053870001 | CYLINDER,WINCH JIB 1
81 80806007540 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
82 42311301410 | SPACER 1
83 80820003020 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
84 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
86 80720103020 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X20

101 42312145102 | SUPPORT 1 228335
102 42312145201 | PIN ASSY 1

103 90710006120 | SCREW,SET 2 M6X12

122 80513006015 | BEARING,BALL 1

141 42312145301 | GRIP 1

142 80720105018 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X18

143 80720105028 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X28

144 42312145400 | GUIDE 1

145 37001201220 | SPRING 1

146 42312145500 | PIN 1

000296



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 82109833232 | SWITCH 1
2 82100002220 | CABLE 3| M
3 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
50 42509150000 | SWITCH ASSY (ELEC.BOOSTER, REMOTE:2M,NANABOSI,KASUGA) 1

000301



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:
1 42470980100 | SWITCH,PUSH 1
2 82100002220 | CABLE 2| M
3 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
10 42470980000 | SWITCH BOX (FOR BOOSTER) 1

000306



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag

5 50815054503 | PACKING 2
6 36624970600 | SPRING 2

7 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
8 50815054703 | PIN (STOP) 2
9 36623835900 | PLUG 2
10 36624971100 | SPACER 2
100 36625000000 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK 1

000311



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42478183600 | LEVER 1
2 42475431200 | LINK 1
4 42478183400 | SUPPORT 1
7 80560006000 | BALL,STEEL 1 6
9 37001200370 | SPRING 1
10 37000133460 | PIN 2
11 90172106020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X20
12 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
13 91410001400 | RING,BACKUP 2 P14
14 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
15 91410000700 | RING,BACKUP 1 P7
16 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
17 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
18 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
19 80601110100 | RING,RITAINING 4 S$10
20 37000401040 | BEARING,PLAIN 6
21 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
22 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
23 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
24 90201400800 | NUT 1 M8
25 90172108018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M8X18
100 42479232202 | VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR 1

000316



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rem

COO~NOOHALWN-=-

[2)]

42460015010
91991510003
91991510004
91991510005
91991510006
91991510008
91991510010
91991310024
42473401000

BAG,TOOL

HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G3)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G4)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G5)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G6)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G8)
HEXAGON BARWRENCH (G10)
SPANNER

TOOLS

N e e e e e

24

000321



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36073820000 | WINCH 1 000090
2 42311623100 | SUPPORT 1
3 42312194100 | SUPPORT 1
4 42310951020 | JOINT 1
5 80320030050 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLE10-020N
6 42310951300 | PIN 1
7 37002600400 | WEDGE 1
8 90101212018 | BOLT 6 M12X18
9 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12

10 90101210016 | BOLT 4 M10X16

11 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10

12 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20

13 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8

14 80400160128 | JOINT 2 S,G3/8-G1/4
15 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14

16 42311623300 | SUPPORT 1

17 90171108020 | BOLT 4 M8X20

000326



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42698900500 | FENDER 1 229107
42698900501 | FENDER 1 229108 229501
2 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M8X20
3 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 8 M8
4 42698900602 | FENDER 1 229717
42698900603 | FENDER 1 229718
5 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8Xx14
6 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
7 42698900700 | FENDER 1 229107
42698900701 | FENDER 1 229108
8 42698900802 | FENDER 1
9 42698900900 | SUPPORT 1 228563
42698900901 | SUPPORT 1 228564
10 37000511290 | PLATE 1
11 90101208030 | BOLT 1 M8X30
12 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
13 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 8
16 42698900502 | FENDER 1 229502
17 82467300103 | PLUG 2 229502

000331



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 42505811100 | PLATE 1
2 42505811200 | SUPPORT 1
3 42698150300 | INSULATOR 2
4 80172804012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X12
5 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 4
6 90303520401 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 4
7 90101208040 | BOLT 3 M8X40
8 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
9 90201200800 | NUT 3 M8

10 37000315270 | SPACER 3

21 42505812101 | STEP 1

22 34393906550 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 3

000336



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
11 42971852000 | BLOCK,WOOD (LEFT REAR:KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE TYPE) 1
12 42738221000 | WOOD BLOCK (KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE) 3
42738221000 | WOOD BLOCK (KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE) 4

000341




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rem:

3 82400000333 | RING 4 229695

13 42831401500 | SPRING 1

14 80172304008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X8

15 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 4

16 42420044050 | SPRING 1

18 82400000154 | HINGE 3

31 82400000357 | CATCH 2

33 80181306010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10

34 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6

35 82400000345 | CHAIN (QTY=L) 1M 229465

50 42831401000 | BOX,TOOL (BOOM,LEFT SIDE) 1

000346



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
2 42835807510 | DOOR 1
3 42835797680 | COVER 1
5 42835807520 | SEAT 1
7 42835797550 | SEAL 4
8 42831877540 | INSULATOR 2
9 42835107600 | WEATHER STRIP 1 L=2520
10 42835357590 | CATCH 1
12 42835797710 | LATCH (RING) 1
13 42835797580 | PLUG (HOLE) 4
14 42833077610 | BUSH 4
15 42834457590 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 2 M4X12
16 42835837600 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12
17 42835797720 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH W,SW,NUT) 4 M4X10
18 42835487650 | HINGE 2
19 80175805012 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M5X12
20 42835797730 | TRIM 1 380MM
21 42836317920 | PLATE 2 228553
22 42836037550 | WASHER,TOOTH 2 M10 228553
23 42835807530 | PACKING 2 228553
100 42835801000 | BOX,TOOL 1

000350



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
2 42835797670 | DOOR 1
3 42835797680 | COVER 1
4 42837207510 | GUARD 1
5 42836317920 | PLATE 2
6 42835797690 | SEAT 1
7 42831877540 | INSULATOR 2
8 42836317950 | WEATHER STRIP 3| M
9 42837207520 | TRIM 1M
10 42833077610 | BUSH 4
1 42837207530 | SEAL 1M
12 42835357590 | CATCH 1
13 42835487650 | HINGE 2
14 42836317910 | LATCH (RING) 1
15 42835797580 | PLUG (HOLE) 6
16 42835487670 | BOLT (WITH W,SW) 6 M8X16
17 42834457590 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 2 M4X12
18 42835797720 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH W,SW,NUT) 4 M4X10
19 80175805012 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M5X12
20 42835837600 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12
21 42836037550 | WASHER,TOOTH 2 M10
100 42837202000 | BOX,TOOL 1

000354



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42837231000 | BOX,TOOL 1 000352
2 90101212020 | BOLT 12 M12X20 228277
90101212022 | BOLT 12 M12X22 228278
3 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING | 12 12
4 42837230100 | SUPPORT 1
5 90101208016 | BOLT 8 M8X16
6 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
7 82466003104 | CAP 2
8 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 12 228278

000358



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PX5010126-00 MOUNT ASSY (YURTEC:ROOF RACK/MOBILE FENCE,HINO)

- A YO PFASSY (@FFUILA-TSVL/ AN o¥Z, k)
KEY NO. MOUNT ASSY (YURTEC:ROOF RACK/MOBILE FENCE,HINO)

2D FASSY &7 07 Y&
MOUNT ASSY,DECK ON CAB

Nn{EVZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

R2—4L7" L—PASSY (W—259& ,h N a8

NAME PLATE ASSY (ROOF RACK,MOBILE FENCE)
R—4LT" L—FASSY (7F7)

NAME PLATE ASSY (ANTENNA)

N/A< 5




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42356320200 | SUPPORT 22
2 37000517380 | PLATE 1 T=2.3TO 3.2
6 42443101204 | COVER ASSY 1
7 42443101304 | COVER ASSY 1
8 42443101002 | COVER ASSY 1
9 42443100501 | COVER 1
10 42443100601 | COVER 1
11 42443100702 | COVER ASSY 1
12 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 22 M8X14
13 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 50 8 229194
90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 48 8 229195
14 82100000952 | GROMMET 4
15 90180206020 | BOLT,BUTTON 3 M6X20
16 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING | 14 6
17 90180206016 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M6X16
18 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10 229195
19 90201200800 | NUT 22 M8
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING | 22 8
21 90180206012 | BOLT,BUTTON 4 M6X12
22 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X20
24 42443100403 | COVER 1
27 42443102000 | COVER ASSY 1
28 42443100203 | COVER 1
29 42443100303 | COVER 1
51 42443101310 | PLATE 2
53 42443101271 | BLADE 2
54 42443101281 | SUPPORT 1
55 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE | 22 M4X10
56 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING | 22 4
57 90201200400 | NUT 8 M4
74 42443101381 | SUPPORT 1
91 42443101010 | SUPPORT 1
92 42443101102 | SUPPORT 1
93 42443101020 | BLADE 1
111 42443100711 | SUPPORT 1
112 42443100770 | BLADE 1
113 42443100760 | PLATE 1
121 42443102100 | COVER 1
122 42443102200 | BLADE 2
125 42443102300 | SUPPORT 2
135 82400000200 | GROMMET 1 KG-012,L=250

000367



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82400000550 | SUPPORT 1
2 80172804016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X16

000370



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42444260100 | CLAMP 1 R40
2 42444290100 | CLAMP 1 R40
3 90101208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
4 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
5 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 8
6 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8

000375



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PY1020001-10 OPTION UNIT,2

30 31
25 32

ol

39

ERRHiH

48

i G &

52

?> j>

A7 Fw B

LR TE G XERHAD 59
Paaoits

e
55 Y S
% 56,58 57

ARNERSCL>TRRYFOHTNBDODYFEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 42473857510 | SCREW 4
2 42473857515 | SPRING 4
3 80560053000 | BALL,STEEL 4 1/8
4 42470027510 | HEAD (SCM) 1
5 42473857530 | SPRING 1
6 42473857535 | PIN 1
7 42470027520 | COLLAR 1
8 42473857545 | SPRING 1
9 42473857550 | PISTON 1
10 91411003500 | RING,BACKUP 1
11 91001103500 | O-RING 1 1A P35
12 42470027530 | CYLINDER 1
13 42473857570 | HOLDER 1
14 42473857575 | CAP 1
15 91001101400 | O-RING 1 1A P14
16 42473857580 | CAP 1
17 42473857590 | COVER 1
18 42473857595 | BUTTON (PUSH ) 1
19 42473857600 | SPRING 1
20 42473857605 | SWITCH 1
21 42473857610 | HOLDER (SWITCH) 1
22 42473857615 | SCREW 1
24 42473857620 | BINDER 4
25 42473857625 | TUBE 1
26 42473857630 | TUBE 1
27 42473857635 | TUBE 1
28 42473857640 | BINDER 6
29 42473857645 | HOSE 1
30 42473857650 | JOINT 1
31 42473857655 | CABLE 1
32 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
38 80136320010 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2X10
39 42473857675 | SEPARATOR 1
61 42473857670 | PROTECTOR ASSY 1
62 42473857690 | CLAMP ASSY 1
100 42470020000 | CLAMP HEAD (1ZUMI 8TON,2.5M) 1

000382



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 42473857510 | SCREW 4
2 42473857515 | SPRING 4
3 80560053000 | BALL,STEEL 4 1/8
4 42473857520 | HEAD (TITAN) 1
5 42473857530 | SPRING 1
6 42473857535 | PIN 1
7 42473857540 | COLLAR 1
8 42473857545 | SPRING 1
9 42473857550 | PISTON 1
10 91411003500 | RING,BACKUP 1
11 91001103500 | O-RING 1 1A P35
12 42473857560 | CYLINDER 1
13 42473857570 | HOLDER 1
14 42473857575 | CAP 1
15 91001101400 | O-RING 1 1A P14
16 42473857580 | CAP 1
17 42473857590 | COVER 1
18 42473857595 | BUTTON (PUSH ) 1
19 42473857600 | SPRING 1
20 42473857605 | SWITCH 1
21 42473857610 | HOLDER (SWITCH) 1
22 42473857615 | SCREW 1
24 42473857620 | BINDER 4
25 42473857625 | TUBE 1
26 42473857630 | TUBE 1
27 42473857635 | TUBE 1
28 42473857640 | BINDER 6
29 42473857645 | HOSE 1
30 42473857650 | JOINT 1
31 42473857655 | CABLE 1
32 42473857660 | PLUG (SANWA) 1
38 80136320010 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2X10
39 42473857675 | SEPARATOR 1
61 42473857670 | PROTECTOR ASSY 1
62 42473857690 | CLAMP ASSY 1
100 42473850000 | CLAMP HEAD (1ZUMI 8TO,3.5M) 1

000387



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

1

42473190000

CUTTER HEAD (IZUMI 6.4TON 2.5M ELECTRICSANWA)

000392



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

1

42473650000

ROPE (SAFETY,0.5M,D=24)

000397



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

N=2O0WoOoO~NOOCOUARWN-=-

w W

42470121000
42471231000
42470123000
42470044000
42476851000
90101216130
90303071601
90201201600
42220011200
42470121100
42470121200

ARM ASSY
HOLDER
CLAMP ASSY
HOT STICK
SUPPORT
BOLT
WASHER,PLAIN
NUT
SUPPORT
ARM

CAP

N =S S NN = 2 W=

M16X130
16
M16

000402




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36053841010 | COVER (SIDE,A) 1
36053841010 | COVER (SIDE,A) 1
2 91002803900 | O-RING 1 1B P39
91002803900 | O-RING 1 1B P39
3 91411003900 | RING,BACKUP 1 P39
91411003900 | RING,BACKUP 1 P39
4 36052131520 | TUBE 1
36052131520 | TUBE 1
5 36050345020 | HEAD 1
36050345020 | HEAD 1
6 12235104020 | SPRING 1
12235104020 | SPRING 1
7 80560061000 | BALL,STEEL 1 3/8
80560061000 | BALL,STEEL 1 3/8
8 36050345030 | PACKING SET 1
36050345030 | PACKING SET 1
9 36052131530 | COVER (SIDE,B) 1
36052131530 | COVER (SIDE,B) 1
10 91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70
91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70
11 91001104200 | O-RING 1 1A P42
91001104200 | O-RING 1 1A P42
12 91411004200 | RING,BACKUP 1 P42
91411004200 | RING,BACKUP 1 P42
13 91002909500 | O-RING 2 1B G95
91002909500 | O-RING 2 1B G95
14 36052131540 | ROD,PUSH 1
36052131540 | ROD,PUSH 1
15 36052131550 | ROD 1
36052131550 | ROD 1
16 36052131560 | TUBE 1
36052131560 | TUBE 1
17 36050345090 | PISTON 1
36050345090 | PISTON 1
18 91001109000 | O-RING 1 1A P90
91001109000 | O-RING 1 1A P90
19 91411009000 | RING,BACKUP 2 P90
91411009000 | RING,BACKUP 2 P90
20 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
21 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
22 36050125130 | BUSH 1
36050125130 | BUSH 1
23 91001100800 | O-RING 1 1A P8
91001100800 | O-RING 1 1A P8
24 91411000800 | RING,BACKUP 1
91411000800 | RING,BACKUP 1
25 80602110170 | RING,RITAINING 1 R17
80602110170 | RING,RITAINING 1 R17
26 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
27 91002801000 | O-RING 3 1B P10
91002801000 | O-RING 3 1B P10
28 36050125110 | NUT 1
36050125110 | NUT 1
29 90740006060 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X6
90740006060 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X6
30 36053841020 | COVER (SIDE,C) 1
36053841020 | COVER (SIDE,C) 1
31 90201201000 | NUT 1 M10
90201201000 | NUT 1 M10
32 36052131570 | BOLT,STUD 8

000407



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PY1160235-01 BOOSTER (NON,BOOSTER)

]

.ub‘tJl‘Jl“Jbl‘JL/

L \7?2;.,_) o :%LB

) L“}t
)\J

1

= ST S i3
e s L L

L — -

T ks
et .
\EE peA IR R IE
. ; ) -
JR R - 1pee? o e = =

7,8 9

! =

y o B
ﬂ\j};@’ G00008; ﬂ

~ a-

iO oo o n 3\_‘
::% .,\v.‘\"-

sty L ORAE




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER
PY1500068-00 SELECTOR,BOOSTER (AIR&ELEC.,NANABOSHI,PANEL COUPLER)

HRES £LH%, 7 -2 (I7 & IlLF,FFK V)
KEY NO. SELECTOR,BOOSTER (AIR & ELEC., NANABOSHI)

7" -2%
BOOSTER

NEIASSY
ELEC.ASSY

N AR 25 T -RS
PIPING,BOOSTER




AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Ei
1 42504472100 | SUPPORT 1
2 80456240600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP) 2
3 42502783100 | LEVER 1 228262
4 82430208020 | GRIP 1
5 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
6 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
7 36631120050 | NUT 2 M20
8 42479232202 | VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR 1 228475
9 37002459180 | HOSE 1 L=565
10 82104501180 | SWITCH,LIMIT 1
11 42502783010 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 42310040050 | ROPE (TETORON) 4 M 228632
13 82100001735 | SLEEVE 8 228632
14 91810130230 | FASTENER 7 228632
15 37000925920 | JOINT 1
16 37000526010 | PLATE 2
17 37000929040 | JOINT 2
18 37000928400 | JOINT 1
19 80301050100 | FITTING 2
20 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
21 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
22 80302090161 | FITTING 2 KCO12-030N
23 80400160209 | CAP 1
24 80400160210 | CAP 1
25 89630702000 | HOSE,VINYL 1 10X15.2M
26 91801300160 | CLIP 1 D=14-16
27 42502783020 | PLATE,NAME 1
28 42504472011 | SUPPORT 1
41 42471437520 | CAP 2

000421



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 42470367770 | HOSE,AIR 1 3M
2 42470362100 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
3 42506287510 | PUMP 1
4 42470367780 | JOINT 1
100 42506280000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (LARGE,AIR BALLOON ONLY) 1

000426



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 42471271000 | DRILL ASSY 1
2 80460003080 | JOINT 2 S,G3/8-3/4-16UNF
3 37002425110 | HOSE 2 L=2500
4 91810132530 | FASTENER 4
5 80456020610 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
6 42340013200 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH CAP) 1

11 42340017550 | CAP (DUST) 1

16 42340017510 | CAP (DUST) 1

20 42471270000 | DRIL,HYDRAULIC 1

000431



AT-146-3 43011100055 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42470282000 | LINK 1
2 42470281000 | JIB 1
3 90101512045 | BOLT 1 M12X45
4 90201401200 | NUT 1 M12
5 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 1 12
6 90101216130 | BOLT 1 M16X130
7 90201201600 | NUT 1 M16
8 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16

000436



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100055+UPPER+Spare+Parts

